Q&A
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 17
Cisco 860 and 880 Series Integrated Services
Routers
Product Overview and Positioning
Q. What are the Cisco® 860 and 880 Series Integrated Services Routers (ISRs)?
A. The Cisco 860 and 880 Series Integrated Services Routers are fixed-configuration routers that provide
collaborative business solutions for secure voice and data communication to small businesses and enterprise

the following exceptions:
● Standard 802.1x single-host mode is supported on the Cisco 880 Series.
● Standard 802.1x port security will work for the Cisco 1800 Series as described at the URL given.
Cisco 860 and 880 Migration
Q. Which Cisco 881 Series routers have reached end-of-sale status, and what are their replacements?
A. Please refer to Table 6 for Cisco 881 Series routers that have reached end-of-sale status and their
replacements.
Table 6. End of Sale for Cisco 881 Series Routers
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product Part
Number
Replacement Product
Description
CISCO881G-G-K9 881G FE Sec Router with Adv IP
Serv, 3G Global GSM/HSPA
C881G+7-K9 WAN FE (non-US) 3.7G HSPA+
R7 w/SMS/GPS (MC8705)
CISCO881G-K9 Cisco 881G Ethernet Sec Router
w/3G B/U
C881G+7-K9 WAN FE (non-US) 3.7G HSPA+
R7 w/SMS/GPS (MC8705)
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 12 of 17
CISCO881G-S-K9 881G FE Sec Router bundle with
Adv IP Serv, 3G Sprint
C881G-S-K9 C881 3G Sprint EV-DO Rev
A/0/1xRTT 800/1900MHz
w/SMS/GPS
CISCO881G-V-K9 881G FE Sec Router bundle with
Adv IP Serv, 3G Verizon
C881G-V-K9 C881 3G Verizon EV-DO Rev
A/0/1xRTT 800/1900MHz
w/SMS/GPS
CISCO881W-GN-A-K9 Cisco 881 Ethernet Sec Router
802.11n FCC Comp
C881W-A-K9 Cisco 881 Eth Sec Router with
802.11n FCC Compliant
CISCO881W-GN-E-K9 Cisco 881 Ethernet Sec Router
802.11n ETSI Comp
C881W-E-K9 Cisco 881 Eth Sec Router with
802.11n ETSI Compliant
CISCO881W-GN-P-K9 Cisco 881 Ethernet Sec Router
802.11n Japan Comp
C881W-P-K9 Cisco 881 Eth Sec Router with
802.11n Japan Compliant -?? Not
in DCT
Q. Which Cisco 886 Series routers have reached end-of-sale status, and what are their replacements?
A. Please refer to Table 7 for Cisco 886 Series routers that have reached end-of-sale status and their
replacements.
Table 7. End of Sale for Cisco 886 Series Routers
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product Part
Number
Replacement Product
Description
CISCO886-K9 Cisco 886 ADSL2/2+ AnnexB
Router
CISCO886VA-K9 Cisco 886 VDSL/ADSL over ISDN
Multi-mode Router
CISCO886-SEC-K9 Cisco 886 ADSL2/2+ AnnexB Sec
Router w/Adv IP
CISCO886VA-SEC-K9 Cisco 886 VDSL/ADSL over ISDN
Multi-mode Router w/Adv IP
CISCO886G-K9 886G ADSL2/2+ AnnexB Sec
Router w/Adv IP, 3G Global
GSM/HSPA
Check announcement for detailed
information on replacing this
product.
CISCO886GW-GN-E-K9 Cisco 886 ADSL2/2+ Annex B
Router w/3G 802.11n ETSI
Check announcement for detailed
information on replacing this
product.
CISCO886W-GN-E-K9 Cisco 886 ADSL2/2+ Annex B
Router w/802.11n ETSI Comp
Check announcement for detailed
information on replacing this
product.
Q. Which Cisco 887 Series routers have reached end-of-sale status, and what are their replacements?
A. Please refer to Table 8 for Cisco 887 Series routers that have reached end-of-sale status and their
replacements.
Table 8. End of Sale for Cisco 887 Series Routers
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product Part
Number
Replacement Product
Description
CISCO887-K9 Cisco 887 ADSL2/2+ Annex A
Router
CISCO887VA-K9 Cisco 887 VDSL/ADSL over POTS
Multi-mode Router
CISCO887-SEC-K9 Cisco 887 ADSL2/2+ Annex A Sec
Router w/Adv IP
CISCO887VA-SEC-K9 Cisco 887 VDSL/ADSL over POTS
Multi-mode Router w/Adv IP
CISCO887G-K9 887G ADSL2/2+ AnnexA Sec
Router w/Ad.IP, 3G Global
GSM/HSPA
C887VAG+7-K9 VDSL2/ADSL2+ over POTS (non-
US) 3.7G HSPA+ R7 w/SMS/GPS
CISCO887GW-GN-A-K9 Cisco 887 ADSL2/2+ Annex A
Router w/3G 802.11n FCC Comp
Check announcement for detailed
information on replacing this
product.
CISCO887GW-GN-E-K9 Cisco 887 ADSL2/2+ Annex A
Router w/3G 802.11n ETSI Comp
Check announcement for detailed
information on replacing this
product.
CISCO887MW-GN-E-K9 Cisco 887 ADSL2/2+ Annex M Check announcement for detailed C887VA-M-W-E-K9 ??
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 13 of 17
Router 802.11n ETSI Comp information on replacing this
product.
CISCO887W-GN-A-K9 Cisco 887 ADSL2/2+ Annex A
Router 802.11n FCC Comp
Check announcement for detailed
information on replacing this
product.
C887VA-W-A-K9 ??
CISCO887W-GN-E-K9 Cisco 887 ADSL2/2+ Annex A
Router 802.11n ETSI Comp
Check announcement for detailed
information on replacing this
product.
C887VA-W-E-K9 ??
Q. Which Cisco 888 Series routers have reached end-of-sale status, and what are their replacements?
A. Please refer to Table 9 for Cisco 888 Series routers that have reached end-of-sale status and their
replacements.
Table 9. End of Sale for Cisco 886 Series Routers
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product Part
Number
Replacement Product
Description
CISCO888G-K9 Cisco 888 G.SHDSL Sec Router
w/3G B/U
C888EG+7-K9 G.SHDSL w/EFM (non-US) 3.7G
HSPA+ R7 w/SMS/GPS
CISCO887M-K9 Cisco 887 ADSL2/2+ Annex M
Router
CISCO887VA-M-K9 Cisco 887 VDSL/ADSL Annex M
over POTS Multi-mode Router
Q. What is the platform power consumption for the C881W, C886W, and C887W?
A. Please refer to Table 10 for platform power consumptions for the C881W, C886W, and C887W.
Table 10. C881W, C886W, and C887W Platform Power Consumption